Doc#. 1127008157 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC ∆ate: 09/7/720 1 08 55 AW Pg: 1 of 2 Cock County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Joan Knox

Loan Number: 1606563351

MERS ID#:

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-6793

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): TAMAR MOZES AND LENYAMIN A MOZES INDIVIDUALLY AND CO-TRUSTEES OF THE TAMAR AND BENYAMIN A MOZES TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 7, 2007

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1106212087 Original Deed Pook: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 02/16/2011 Original Recording Date: 03/03/2011 Property Address: 2808 COMMONS DRIVE UNIT 16 GLENVIEW, IL 60026

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 04-27-302-006-0000 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/26/2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed Title: Vice President

ONN KNO

Welsthy Ken O

State of LA

City/County of Ouachita Parish

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/26/2011 by Arlethia Reed, Vice President of JPMORCAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. ARBEITHERING

Notary Public: Joan Knox

Jan Hamil

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Clothic

Commission

Resides in: Ouachita Parish

1127008157 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 1606563881

EXHIBIT A

Property located in the City of Glenview, Cook County, State of Illinois:

UNIT 16, in The Patriot Commons at the Glen No. 2 Condominiums, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described track of land; Part of Lot 1, in the Patriot Commons at the Glen, being a subdivision of part of the Southwest quarter of Section 27, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded August 14, 2007, as document no. 0722615110, which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the declaration of condominium ownership recorded February 6, 2009, as document no. 0903745091, as amended from time to time. On the with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

More commonly known as: 2303 Commons Dr.

First American File No.: 2148285- 2 14:8015